

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			HARCON INCORPORATED			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			3931 E BOONE AVE			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4795						99216-1676	
	SPOKANE WA 992020008			SPOKANE WA 992024536			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			85.19 %			122.22 %	96.30 %
			54,000.00	100,000.00	46,000.00	120,000.00	66,000.00	106,000.00	52,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	2.3000	ACRE	500.0000	4,050.0000	710.00 %	5,000.0000	900.00 %	2,700.0000	440.00 %
			1,150.00	9,315.00	8,165.00	11,500.00	10,350.00	6,210.00	5,060.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	88.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %
			880.00	440.00	-440.00	440.00	-440.00	264.00	-616.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	43.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			430.00	516.00	86.00	516.00	86.00	215.00	-215.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			60.00	42.00	-18.00	42.00	-18.00	42.00	-18.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	7070.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4500	80.00 %	0.4000	60.00 %	0.4400	76.00 %
			1,767.50	3,181.50	1,414.00	2,828.00	1,060.50	3,110.80	1,343.30
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	2645.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5500	10.00 %	0.6000	20.00 %	0.5200	4.00 %
			1,322.50	1,454.75	132.25	1,587.00	264.50	1,375.40	52.90
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	995.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.2000	-76.00 %	0.3000	-94.00 %	0.2800	-94.40 %
			4,975.00	1,194.00	-3,781.00	298.50	-4,676.50	278.60	-4,696.40
GRADING									
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	290.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	10.5000	31.25 %	12.0000	50.00 %	7.5000	-6.25 %
			2,320.00	3,045.00	725.00	3,480.00	1,160.00	2,175.00	-145.00
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	22540.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	3.6000	-10.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	6.5000	62.50 %
			90,160.00	81,144.00	-9,016.00	90,160.00	0.00	146,510.00	56,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			HARCON INCORPORATED			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			3931 E BOONE AVE			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4795						99216-1676	
	SPOKANE WA 992020008			SPOKANE WA 992024536			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING													
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION												
	22480.0000	C.Y.	0.5000	2.3000	360.00 %	3.0000	500.00 %	2.5000	400.00 %				
			11,240.00	51,704.00	40,464.00	67,440.00	56,200.00	56,200.00	44,960.00				
12	CONTOUR GRADING												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00					
DRAINAGE													
13	CONCRETE INLET												
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,550.0000	158.33 %	1,500.0000	150.00 %	1,500.0000	150.00 %				
			1,200.00	3,100.00	1,900.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	1,800.00				
14	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.												
	66.0000	L.F.	16.0000	31.0000	93.75 %	30.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	-6.25 %				
			1,056.00	2,046.00	990.00	1,980.00	924.00	990.00	-66.00				
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	63.0000	L.F.	25.0000	31.0000	24.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %				
			1,575.00	1,953.00	378.00	1,890.00	315.00	1,260.00	-315.00				
STRUCTURE													
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL												
	226.0000	C.Y.	23.0000	34.0000	47.83 %	42.0000	82.61 %	20.0000	-13.04 %				
			5,198.00	7,684.00	2,486.00	9,492.00	4,294.00	4,520.00	-678.00				
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A												
		L.S.			190.00 %		50.00 %		-50.00 %				
			10,000.00	29,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00				
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL												
	50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	33.0000	65.00 %	60.0000	200.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,650.00	650.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00				
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE												
	40110.0000	LB.	0.9000	0.9000	0.00 %	0.9000	0.00 %	1.1000	22.22 %				
			36,099.00	36,099.00	0.00	36,099.00	0.00	44,121.00	8,022.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	253.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	495.0000	23.75 %	
			101,200.00	126,500.00	25,300.00	75,900.00	-25,300.00	125,235.00	24,035.00	
21	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
22	SUPERSTRUCTURE I-90 UXING									
		L.S.			7.31 %		36.15 %		39.23 %	
			260,000.00	279,000.00	19,000.00	354,000.00	94,000.00	362,000.00	102,000.00	
23	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	285.0000	L.F.	60.0000	281.0000	368.33 %	300.0000	400.00 %	270.0000	350.00 %	
			17,100.00	80,085.00	62,985.00	85,500.00	68,400.00	76,950.00	59,850.00	
24	INSTALLING TREE SILHOUETTE									
	16.0000	EACH	250.0000	155.0000	-38.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	70.0000	-72.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,480.00	-1,520.00	6,400.00	2,400.00	1,120.00	-2,880.00	
25	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	2800.0000	S.F.	20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			56,000.00	67,200.00	11,200.00	84,000.00	28,000.00	84,000.00	28,000.00	
26	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	1050.0000	C.Y.	6.5000	30.0000	361.54 %	13.0000	100.00 %	29.0000	346.15 %	
			6,825.00	31,500.00	24,675.00	13,650.00	6,825.00	30,450.00	23,625.00	
SURFACING										
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1237.0000	TON	12.0000	17.2500	43.75 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.2500	18.75 %	
			14,844.00	21,338.25	6,494.25	18,555.00	3,711.00	17,627.25	2,783.25	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	70.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	36.0000	80.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	
			1,400.00	2,520.00	1,120.00	2,450.00	1,050.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 090			
TITLE : I-90	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	HARCON INCORPORATED	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
HARVARD ROAD I/C	120 N RALPH ST	3931 E BOONE AVE	3303 N SULLIVAN RD
SHARED USE PATH	99202-4795		99216-1676
04Z009	SPOKANE WA 992020008	SPOKANE WA 992024536	SPOKANE WA 992100425
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	65.0000	55.0000	-15.38 %	54.0000	54.0000	-16.92 %	54.0000	54.0000	-16.92 %	54.0000	54.0000
	260.0000		16,900.00	14,300.00	-2,600.00	14,040.00	14,040.00	-2,860.00	14,040.00	14,040.00	-2,860.00	14,040.00	14,040.00
30	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	45.0000	52.0000	15.56 %	50.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	50.0000
	310.0000		13,950.00	16,120.00	2,170.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	1,550.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	1,550.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
31	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE	S.Y.	10.0000	21.0000	110.00 %	21.0000	21.0000	110.00 %	20.5000	20.5000	105.00 %	20.5000	20.5000
	11.0000		110.00	231.00	121.00	231.00	231.00	121.00	225.50	225.50	115.50	225.50	225.50
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
32	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	25.0000	-75.00 %	200.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	50.0000
	18.0000		1,800.00	450.00	-1,350.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	900.00	900.00	-900.00	900.00	900.00
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,200.0000	930.0000	-22.50 %	950.0000	950.0000	-20.83 %	930.0000	930.0000	-22.50 %	930.0000	930.0000
	7.5800		9,096.00	7,049.40	-2,046.60	7,201.00	7,201.00	-1,895.00	7,049.40	7,049.40	-2,046.60	7,049.40	7,049.40
34	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT	ACRE	300.0000	130.0000	-56.67 %	150.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %	130.0000	130.0000	-56.67 %	130.0000	130.0000
	7.5800		2,274.00	985.40	-1,288.60	1,137.00	1,137.00	-1,137.00	985.40	985.40	-1,288.60	985.40	985.40
35	CHECK DAM	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	45.0000	45.0000	200.00 %	45.0000	45.0000
	12.0000		180.00	120.00	-60.00	600.00	600.00	420.00	540.00	540.00	360.00	540.00	540.00
36	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	200.0000
	1.0000		150.00	100.00	-50.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	200.00
37	SILT FENCE	L.F.	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	5.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	3.7500	3.7500	-53.13 %	3.7500	3.7500
	150.0000		1,200.00	450.00	-750.00	750.00	750.00	-450.00	562.50	562.50	-637.50	562.50	562.50

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			HARCON INCORPORATED			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	120 N RALPH ST			3931 E BOONE AVE			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4795						99216-1676	
	SPOKANE WA 992020008			SPOKANE WA 992024536			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00			1,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
39	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	20.0000	15.2500	-23.75 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
	140.0000		2,800.00	2,135.00	-665.00	2,100.00	-700.00	2,100.00	-700.00	
40	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	12.0000	12.2500	2.08 %	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	
	305.8000		3,669.60	3,746.05	76.45	3,669.60	0.00	3,669.60	0.00	
41	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	12.0000	12.1000	0.83 %	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	
	165.9000		1,990.80	2,007.39	16.59	1,990.80	0.00	1,990.80	0.00	
42	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
	18.0000		360.00	360.00	0.00	360.00	0.00	360.00	0.00	
43	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4	L.F.	22.0000	26.0000	18.18 %	24.0000	9.09 %	23.5000	6.82 %	
	240.0000		5,280.00	6,240.00	960.00	5,760.00	480.00	5,640.00	360.00	
44	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	12.0000	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	16.1000	34.17 %	
	680.0000		8,160.00	15,640.00	7,480.00	11,560.00	3,400.00	10,948.00	2,788.00	
45	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	8.0000	7.3000	-8.75 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	2.4500	-69.38 %	
	1830.0000		14,640.00	13,359.00	-1,281.00	5,490.00	-9,150.00	4,483.50	-10,156.50	
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
	6.0000		120.00	150.00	30.00	150.00	30.00	150.00	30.00	
47	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1200	0.3000	150.00 %	0.3000	150.00 %	0.3000	150.00 %	
	5540.0000		664.80	1,662.00	997.20	1,662.00	997.20	1,662.00	997.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	240.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.6500	160.00 %	1.0000	300.00 %	0.6300	152.00 %	
			60.00	156.00	96.00	240.00	180.00	151.20	91.20	
49	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	296.0000	S.F.	1.0000	2.7000	170.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	2.6800	168.00 %	
			296.00	799.20	503.20	888.00	592.00	793.28	497.28	
50	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	144.0000	S.F.	6.0000	5.2000	-13.33 %	6.0000	0.00 %	5.1900	-13.50 %	
			864.00	748.80	-115.20	864.00	0.00	747.36	-116.64	
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	20.0000	L.F.	9.5000	10.6000	11.58 %	12.0000	26.32 %	10.5600	11.16 %	
			190.00	212.00	22.00	240.00	50.00	211.20	21.20	
52	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	0.0100	MI.	10,000.0000	350,000.0000	3,400.00 %	50,000.0000	400.00 %	50,000.0000	400.00 %	
			100.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	500.00	400.00	500.00	400.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	7070.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.3500	250.00 %	0.3000	200.00 %	0.3400	240.00 %	
			707.00	2,474.50	1,767.50	2,121.00	1,414.00	2,403.80	1,696.80	
54	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-56.00 %		-57.60 %		-57.60 %	
			5,000.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	2,120.00	-2,880.00	2,120.00	-2,880.00	
55	SIGN COVERING									
	78.0000	S.F.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	9.1100	30.14 %	
			546.00	780.00	234.00	780.00	234.00	710.58	164.58	
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			88.24 %		94.12 %		91.18 %	
			8,500.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	16,500.00	8,000.00	16,250.00	7,750.00	
57	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			800.00	800.00	0.00	800.00	0.00	800.00	0.00	
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,500.0000	108.33 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,400.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	-400.00	2,000.00	-400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
59	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	120.0000	HR	5.5000	-27.27 %	4.0000	10.0000	81.82 %	10.0000	81.82 %	
			660.00	-180.00	480.00	1,200.00	540.00	1,200.00	540.00	
60	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-66.67 %			-66.67 %		-66.67 %	
			1,500.00	-1,000.00	500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-1,000.00	
61	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	750.0000	HR	32.0000	9.38 %	35.0000	37.0000	15.63 %	35.0000	9.38 %	
			24,000.00	2,250.00	26,250.00	27,750.00	3,750.00	26,250.00	2,250.00	
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	145.0000	HR	32.0000	9.38 %	35.0000	40.0000	25.00 %	40.0000	25.00 %	
			4,640.00	435.00	5,075.00	5,800.00	1,160.00	5,800.00	1,160.00	
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.		-87.50 %			-43.75 %		-65.00 %	
			40,000.00	-35,000.00	5,000.00	22,500.00	-17,500.00	14,000.00	-26,000.00	
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	490.0000	S.F.	8.0000	12.50 %	9.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
			3,920.00	490.00	4,410.00	4,410.00	490.00	4,410.00	490.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	34.7000	C.Y.	15.0000	-56.00 %	6.6000	7.0000	-53.33 %	8.0000	-46.67 %	
			520.50	-291.48	229.02	242.90	-277.60	277.60	-242.90	
66	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.		50.00 %			50.00 %		50.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	
67	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	12.0000	EACH	600.0000	-33.33 %	400.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	845.0000	40.83 %	
			7,200.00	-2,400.00	4,800.00	6,000.00	-1,200.00	10,140.00	2,940.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	23.1000	S.Y.	20.0000	350.00 %	90.0000	90.0000	350.00 %	89.0000	345.00 %	
			462.00	1,617.00	2,079.00	2,079.00	1,617.00	2,055.90	1,593.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A												
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	1,075.0000	330.00 %	1,050.0000	320.00 %	1,050.0000	320.00 %	1,050.0000	320.00 %	3,150.00	2,400.00
			750.00	3,225.00	2,475.00	3,150.00	2,400.00	3,150.00	2,400.00	3,150.00	2,400.00	3,150.00	2,400.00
70	CEMENT CONC. CL. 4000 FOR TRAFFIC ISLAND												
	58.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	52.0000	160.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	1,740.00	1,740.00
			1,160.00	3,016.00	1,856.00	2,900.00	1,740.00	2,900.00	1,740.00	2,900.00	1,740.00	2,900.00	1,740.00
71	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4												
	800.0000 L.F.		10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	11.6000	16.00 %	11.6000	16.00 %	1,280.00	1,280.00
			8,000.00	8,800.00	800.00	9,600.00	1,600.00	9,280.00	1,280.00	9,280.00	1,280.00	9,280.00	1,280.00
72	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	8.0000 EACH		175.0000	104.0000	-40.57 %	125.0000	-28.57 %	124.9400	-28.61 %	124.9400	-28.61 %	999.52	-400.48
			1,400.00	832.00	-568.00	1,000.00	-400.00	999.52	-400.48	999.52	-400.48	999.52	-400.48
73	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2												
	929.3000 L.F.		6.0000	5.3000	-11.67 %	3.1000	-48.33 %	3.1000	-48.33 %	3.1000	-48.33 %	2,880.83	-2,694.97
			5,575.80	4,925.29	-650.51	2,880.83	-2,694.97	2,880.83	-2,694.97	2,880.83	-2,694.97	2,880.83	-2,694.97
74	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,700.00	1,700.00		1,700.00		1,700.00		1,700.00		1,700.00	
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
76	MINOR CHANGE												
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
77	SPCC PLAN												
	L.S.				-60.00 %		300.00 %		30.00 %		30.00 %		30.00 %
			500.00	200.00	-300.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	650.00	150.00	650.00	150.00	650.00	150.00
78	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER												
	16.0000 EACH		10.0000	11.7500	17.50 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	11.6300	16.30 %	11.6300	16.30 %	186.08	26.08
			160.00	188.00	28.00	80.00	-80.00	186.08	26.08	186.08	26.08	186.08	26.08



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/20/2004

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:39

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
79	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	0.1600	HUND	1,200.0000	1,566.0000	30.50 %	700.0000	-41.67 %	1,564.1400	30.35 %
			192.00	250.56	58.56	112.00	-80.00	250.26	58.26
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$905,953.50</u>	<u>\$1,153,930.11</u>	<u>27.37%</u>	<u>\$1,226,119.63</u>	<u>35.34%</u>	<u>\$1,288,481.36</u>	<u>42.22%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$905,953.50</u>	<u>\$1,153,930.11</u>	<u>27.37%</u>	<u>\$1,226,119.63</u>	<u>35.34%</u>	<u>\$1,288,481.36</u>	<u>42.22%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			103.70 %	85.19 %
			54,000.00	110,000.00	56,000.00	46,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	2.3000	ACRE	500.0000	7,000.0000	1,300.00 %	3,021.0000
			1,150.00	16,100.00	14,950.00	6,948.30
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	88.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	4.7000
			880.00	440.00	-440.00	413.60
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	43.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	11.0000
			430.00	645.00	215.00	473.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	6.0000	EACH	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000
			60.00	48.00	-12.00	48.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	7070.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4400	76.00 %	0.5000
			1,767.50	3,110.80	1,343.30	3,535.00
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	2645.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7000	40.00 %	0.6000
			1,322.50	1,851.50	529.00	1,587.00
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE					
	995.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.4000	-72.00 %	0.3200
			4,975.00	1,393.00	-3,582.00	318.40
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	290.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	26.0000
			2,320.00	2,030.00	-290.00	7,540.00
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	22540.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	2.0000
			90,160.00	101,430.00	11,270.00	45,080.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
GRADING											
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 22480.0000	C.Y.	0.5000 11,240.00	1.2500 28,100.00	150.00 %	1.0500 23,604.00	110.00 %				
12	CONTOUR GRADING	EST.	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %				
DRAINAGE											
13	CONCRETE INLET 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	850.0000 1,700.00	41.67 %	1,000.0000 2,000.00	66.67 %				
14	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 66.0000	L.F.	16.0000 1,056.00	13.0000 858.00	-18.75 %	23.0000 1,518.00	43.75 %				
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 63.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,575.00	15.0000 945.00	-40.00 %	22.0000 1,386.00	-12.00 %				
STRUCTURE											
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 226.0000	C.Y.	23.0000 5,198.00	50.0000 11,300.00	117.39 %	37.0000 8,362.00	60.87 %				
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.	L.S.	10,000.00	47,000.00	370.00 %	21,500.00	115.00 %				
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,000.00	30.0000 1,500.00	50.00 %	63.0000 3,150.00	215.00 %				
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 40110.0000	LB.	0.9000 36,099.00	0.8000 32,088.00	-11.11 %	0.9000 36,099.00	0.00 %				

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 253.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 101,200.00	440.0000 111,320.00	10.00 % 10,120.00	400.0000 101,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
21	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
22	SUPERSTRUCTURE I-90 UXING L.S.		260,000.00	409,000.00	57.31 % 149,000.00	248,630.00	-4.37 % -11,370.00	
23	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK FENCE 285.0000	L.F.	60.0000 17,100.00	65.0000 18,525.00	8.33 % 1,425.00	265.0000 75,525.00	341.67 % 58,425.00	
24	INSTALLING TREE SILHOUETTE 16.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,000.00	200.0000 3,200.00	-20.00 % -800.00	170.0000 2,720.00	-32.00 % -1,280.00	
25	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 2800.0000	S.F.	20.0000 56,000.00	33.0000 92,400.00	65.00 % 36,400.00	33.0000 92,400.00	65.00 % 36,400.00	
26	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1050.0000	C.Y.	6.5000 6,825.00	27.0000 28,350.00	315.38 % 21,525.00	4.0000 4,200.00	-38.46 % -2,625.00	
SURFACING								
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1237.0000	TON	12.0000 14,844.00	17.0000 21,029.00	41.67 % 6,185.00	12.0000 14,844.00	0.00 % 0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 70.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 1,400.00	42.0000 2,940.00	110.00 % 1,540.00	54.0000 3,780.00	170.00 % 2,380.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 260.0000	TON	65.0000 16,900.00	64.0000 16,640.00	-1.54 % -260.00	61.0000 15,860.00	-6.15 % -1,040.00
30	COMMERCIAL HMA 310.0000	TON	45.0000 13,950.00	60.0000 18,600.00	33.33 % 4,650.00	56.0000 17,360.00	24.44 % 3,410.00
31	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE 11.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 110.00	24.0000 264.00	140.00 % 154.00	23.0000 253.00	130.00 % 143.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
32	ESC LEAD 18.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,800.00	100.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	287.0000 5,166.00	187.00 % 3,366.00
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 7.5800	ACRE	1,200.0000 9,096.00	1,100.0000 8,338.00	-8.33 % -758.00	875.0000 6,632.50	-27.08 % -2,463.50
34	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 7.5800	ACRE	300.0000 2,274.00	150.0000 1,137.00	-50.00 % -1,137.00	338.0000 2,562.04	12.67 % 288.04
35	CHECK DAM 12.0000	L.F.	15.0000 180.00	40.0000 480.00	166.67 % 300.00	53.0000 636.00	253.33 % 456.00
36	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	200.0000 200.00	33.33 % 50.00	60.0000 60.00	-60.00 % -90.00
37	SILT FENCE 150.0000	L.F.	8.0000 1,200.00	10.0000 1,500.00	25.00 % 300.00	11.0000 1,650.00	37.50 % 450.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
39	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	20.0000 2,800.00	18.0000 2,520.00	-10.00 % -280.00	17.0000 2,380.00	-15.00 % -420.00
40	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	12.0000 3,669.60	14.0000 4,281.20	16.67 % 611.60	14.0000 4,281.20	16.67 % 611.60
41	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	12.0000 1,990.80	14.0000 2,322.60	16.67 % 331.80	14.0000 2,322.60	16.67 % 331.80
42	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	20.0000 360.00	24.0000 432.00	20.00 % 72.00	22.5000 405.00	12.50 % 45.00
43	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4	L.F.	22.0000 5,280.00	28.0000 6,720.00	27.27 % 1,440.00	26.5000 6,360.00	20.45 % 1,080.00
44	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	12.0000 8,160.00	19.0000 12,920.00	58.33 % 4,760.00	18.0000 12,240.00	50.00 % 4,080.00
45	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	8.0000 14,640.00	3.0000 5,490.00	-62.50 % -9,150.00	2.7500 5,032.50	-65.63 % -9,607.50
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	20.0000 120.00	28.0000 168.00	40.00 % 48.00	28.0000 168.00	40.00 % 48.00
47	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1200 664.80	0.3600 1,994.40	200.00 % 1,329.60	0.3400 1,883.60	183.33 % 1,218.80

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
48	PAINTED WIDE LINE 240.0000	L.F.	0.2500 60.00	1.2000 288.00	380.00 % 228.00	0.7100 170.40	184.00 % 110.40			
49	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 296.0000	S.F.	1.0000 296.00	3.6000 1,065.60	260.00 % 769.60	3.0000 888.00	200.00 % 592.00			
50	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 144.0000	S.F.	6.0000 864.00	7.0000 1,008.00	16.67 % 144.00	6.0000 864.00	0.00 % 0.00			
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE 20.0000	L.F.	9.5000 190.00	14.0000 280.00	47.37 % 90.00	12.0000 240.00	26.32 % 50.00			
52	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.0100	MI.	10,000.0000 100.00	60,000.0000 600.00	500.00 % 500.00	56,345.0000 563.45	463.45 % 463.45			
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 7070.0000	L.F.	0.1000 707.00	0.3600 2,545.20	260.00 % 1,838.20	0.3800 2,686.60	280.00 % 1,979.60			
54	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	2,500.00	-50.00 % -2,500.00	2,400.00	-52.00 % -2,600.00			
55	SIGN COVERING 78.0000	S.F.	7.0000 546.00	11.0000 858.00	57.14 % 312.00	10.0000 780.00	42.86 % 234.00			
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	8,500.00	17,000.00	100.00 % 8,500.00	16,795.00	97.59 % 8,295.00			
57	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 200.0000	HR	4.0000 800.00	4.7500 950.00	18.75 % 150.00	4.5000 900.00	12.50 % 100.00			
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,125.0000 2,250.00	-6.25 % -150.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
59	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	120.0000	HR	5.5000	12.0000	118.18 %	11.2500	104.55 %				
			660.00	1,440.00	780.00	1,350.00	690.00				
60	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-62.47 %				
			1,500.00	600.00	-900.00	563.00	-937.00				
61	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS										
	750.0000	HR	32.0000	41.0000	28.13 %	40.0000	25.00 %				
			24,000.00	30,750.00	6,750.00	30,000.00	6,000.00				
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	145.0000	HR	32.0000	46.0000	43.75 %	45.0000	40.63 %				
			4,640.00	6,670.00	2,030.00	6,525.00	1,885.00				
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
		L.S.			-42.50 %		-36.60 %				
			40,000.00	23,000.00	-17,000.00	25,360.00	-14,640.00				
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	490.0000	S.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %				
			3,920.00	4,900.00	980.00	4,900.00	980.00				
OTHER ITEMS											
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	34.7000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	11.0000	-26.67 %				
			520.50	694.00	173.50	381.70	-138.80				
66	STRUCTURE SURVEYING										
		L.S.			60.00 %		69.00 %				
			10,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	16,900.00	6,900.00				
67	BOLLARD TYPE 1										
	12.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %	952.0000	58.67 %				
			7,200.00	12,000.00	4,800.00	11,424.00	4,224.00				
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	23.1000	S.Y.	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	400.00 %				
			462.00	2,310.00	1,848.00	2,310.00	1,848.00				



PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL      WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945      MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A							
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	1,250.0000	400.00 %	1,183.0000	373.20 %	
			750.00	3,750.00	3,000.00	3,549.00	2,799.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. CL. 4000 FOR TRAFFIC ISLAND							
	58.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	60.0000	200.00 %	56.0000	180.00 %	
			1,160.00	3,480.00	2,320.00	3,248.00	2,088.00	
71	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4							
	800.0000	L.F.	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			8,000.00	10,400.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	1,600.00	
72	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	8.0000	EACH	175.0000	124.0000	-29.14 %	117.0000	-33.14 %	
			1,400.00	992.00	-408.00	936.00	-464.00	
73	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2							
	929.3000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	-0.00 %	6.0000	-0.00 %	
			5,575.80	5,575.80	-0.00	5,575.80	-0.00	
74	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,700.00	1,700.00		1,700.00		
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
76	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
77	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			0.00 %		7.60 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	538.00	38.00	
78	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	16.0000	EACH	10.0000	3.5000	-65.00 %	13.5000	35.00 %	
			160.00	56.00	-104.00	216.00	56.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/20/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:39

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006866 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS5076  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD I/C  
 SHARED USE PATH  
 04Z009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2004

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1800 E TRENT AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 99202-2945 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022  
 SPOKANE WA 992203086 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
79	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	0.1600	HUND	1,200.0000	800.0000	-33.33%	1,762.6300	46.89%	
			192.00	128.00	-64.00%	282.02	90.02%	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$905,953.50</u>	<u>\$1,292,554.10</u>	<u>42.67%</u>	<u>\$1,051,012.71</u>	<u>16.01%</u>	LOW BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$905,953.50</u>	<u>\$1,292,554.10</u>	<u>42.67%</u>	<u>\$1,051,012.71</u>	<u>16.01%</u>	LOW BIDDER REJECTED